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YATRI NIWAS IN TELANGANA


943   DR. K. LAXMAN:


   Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Yatri-Niwas, especially in backward and rural areas of Telangana as on date, location-wise; and

(b) whether there is any proposal to construct Yatri-Niwas in the State of Telangana, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM          (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): The Ministry of Tourism, Government of India does not compile state-wise details of ‘Yatri-Niwas’, since the Ministry has no scheme to construct/set up ‘Yatri Niwas’

in the country. The mandate of the Ministry is to classify operational hotels under different categories through a voluntary scheme of classification/approval.
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